1
ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
12 Vdc nominal (11 to 15 Vdc range)
24 Vdc nominal (22 to 30 Vdc range)
OUTPUT CURRENT
1.0 amps maximum in auto mode (12 Vdc models)
0.7 amps maximum in auto mode (24 Vdc models)

speed is obtained by depressing the throttle pedal which
controls the vehicle engine r.p.m.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL DATA
© Copyright 1998, SAUER-SUNDSTRAND COMPANY.
All rights reserved.  Contents subject to change.
 MCE102A1007 12 Vdc .14 amp 200 to 900 Hz Packard External Inch Pot
 MCE102A1014 12 Vdc .14 amp 200 to 900 Hz Packard External Foot Break
 MCE102A1022 12 Vdc .14 amp 50 to 225 Hz Terminal Strip External F/V Turn Down
 MCE102A1030 24 Vdc .7 amp 4 to 20 mA Packard Reverse Acting
 MCE102A1049 12 Vdc 1.0 amp 10 to 50 Hz Terminal Strip Lead/Lag Filter
 MCE102A1055 12 Vdc .7 amp 90 to 500 Hz Packard Pressure Transducer Turn Down
 MCE102A1063 12 Vdc 1.0 amp 200 to 650 Hz Terminal Strip Lead/Lag Filter, 2 Speed
 MCE102A1071 24 Vdc .7 amp 4 to 20 mA Terminal Strip Reverse Acting
 MCE102A1097 12 Vdc 1.0 amp 200 to 650 Hz Terminal Strip Lead/Lag Filter, 2 Speed
 MCE102A1105 12 Vdc .14 amp 1000 to 3000 Hz Terminal Strip Lead/Lag Filter
 MCE102A1113 12 Vdc .14 amp 200 to 650 Hz Terminal Strip Lead/Lag Filter
 MCE102A1121 12 Vdc 1.0 amp 600 to 1950 Hz Terminal Strip Lead/Lag Filter, 2 Speed
 MCE102A1139 24 Vdc .14 amp 1000 to 3000 Hz Terminal Strip Lead/Lag Filter
 MCE102A1147 12 Vdc .14 amp 200 to 650 Hz Packard Lead/Lag Filter
DEVICE
NUMBER
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE